
Aberystwyth (5@21) 24289 1233
Ayr (5@21) 34 20 1723 11
Barnstaple (7@28) 30 30 195822 25 14
Barrow (5@15) 523 9928
Berwick (3@24) 31 20 21
Birmingham (11@20) 171615 182723 351119 1430
Brighton (4@19) 2725 9 16
Bristol (6@17) 22241512 11 18
Cambridge (4@21) 2411 32 15
Cardiff (8@20) 232319 212415 1519
Cardigan (6@18) 2417 1317 2015
Carlisle (7@21) 191027 13 2929 21
Colchester (6@24) 15283133 21 13
Coventry (7@19) 1917 10 1725 1631
Dolgellau (3@18) 221221
Dover (3@20) 14 23 23
Dumfries (5@18) 121910 27 24
Dundee (7@26) 203512 2464 1614
Edinburgh (7@21) 282133 1922 1311
Exeter (5@24) 222422 1636
Glasgow (8@23) 28 392314 194210 11
Gloucester (3@12) 9 13 15
Hereford (6@17) 11 19920 12 29
Holyhead (4@28) 17 313134
Hull (5@20) 15 222218 24
Ipswich (5@20) 14 201819 28
Lancaster (3@21) 21 2121
Leeds (6@22) 2017 2626 2122
Lincoln (3@18) 118 36
Liverpool (5@20) 17 22202716
London (10@20) 2562010 14334322 9 13
Manchester (10@19) 1113 18131217 2435 2723
Middlesbrough (4@21) 1123 3216
Newcastle (7@18) 1825 101023 13 29
Northampton (6@13) 712 12 1313 19
Norwich (5@28) 2624 272936
Nottingham (6@15) 1312 1331 16 5
Pembroke (6@25) 1120 22 22 2450
Penzance (2@35) 43 26
Perth (4@24) 19 2240 15
Plymouth (6@31) 353223 231857
Portsmouth (3@18) 2417 14
Reading (5@18) 24 21 141218
Sheffield (7@15) 17106 92019 24
Southampton (6@21) 20 202317 2523
Stoke (6@17) 15 1414 211027
Stranraer (3@26) 382416
Swansea (4@23) 19 202033
York (5@23) 24132038 21
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Total cities
Average payoff

Mean: 20.8
Median: 20



Dundee (7@26) 203512 2464 1614
Perth (4@24) 19 2240 15
Edinburgh (7@21) 282133 1922 1311
Berwick (3@24) 31 20 21
Glasgow (8@23) 28 392314 194210 11
Ayr (5@21) 34 20 1723 11
Stranraer (3@26) 382416
Dumfries (5@18) 121910 27 24
Carlisle (7@21) 191027 13 2929 21
Newcastle (7@18) 1825 101023 13 29
Middlesbrough (4@21) 1123 3216
Barrow (5@15) 523 9928
Lancaster (3@21) 21 2121
Liverpool (5@20) 17 22202716
Manchester (10@19) 1113 18131217 2435 2723
Sheffield (7@15) 17106 92019 24
Leeds (6@22) 2017 2626 2122
York (5@23) 24132038 21
Hull (5@20) 15 222218 24
Lincoln (3@18) 118 36
Nottingham (6@15) 1312 1331 16 5
Stoke (6@17) 15 1414 211027
Birmingham (11@20) 171615 182723 351119 1430
Coventry (7@19) 1917 10 1725 1631
Northampton (6@13) 712 12 1313 19
Cambridge (4@21) 2411 32 15
Norwich (5@28) 2624 272936
Ipswich (5@20) 14 201819 28
Colchester (6@24) 15283133 21 13
Dover (3@20) 14 23 23
London (10@20) 2562010 14334322 9 13
Reading (5@18) 24 21 141218
Brighton (4@19) 2725 9 16
Portsmouth (3@18) 2417 14
Southampton (6@21) 20 202317 2523
Exeter (5@24) 222422 1636
Plymouth (6@31) 353223 231857
Penzance (2@35) 43 26
Barnstaple (7@28) 30 30 195822 25 14
Bristol (6@17) 22241512 11 18
Gloucester (3@12) 9 13 15
Hereford (6@17) 11 19920 12 29
Cardiff (8@20) 232319 212415 1519
Swansea (4@23) 19 202033
Pembroke (6@25) 1120 22 22 2450
Cardigan (6@18) 2417 1317 2015
Aberystwyth (5@21) 24289 1233
Dolgellau (3@18) 221221
Holyhead (4@28) 17 313134
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Average payoff

Mean: 20.8
Median: 20


